PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin J. Tracey	06/04/1998
Pamela Cohen	06/08/1998
Michael Bukrinsky	06/04/1998
Helena Schmidtmayerova	06/04/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Picower Institute for Medical Research
Street Address:	350 Community Drive
City:	Manhasset
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6673777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)299-9452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-299-9450

Email: john@pikelawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of John K. Pike, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2121 Eisenhower Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9511-019 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. Pike

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0199 OP \$40.00 6673777

500888181

Total Attachments: 2

source=9511_019_Assignment_Inventors_to_Picower#page1.tif source=9511_019_Assignment_Inventors_to_Picower#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kevin Tracey, residing at 17 Highview Avenue, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870; Pamela Cohen residing at 131 Downey Drive, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670; Michael Bukrinsky residing at 22 Knoll Lane, Glen Head, New York 11545; and Helena Schmidtmayerova residing at 306 East 89th Street Apt. 4C, New York, New York 10128, are the inventors named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled **GUANYLHYDRAZONES**USEFUL FOR TREATING DISEASES ASSOCIATED WITH T CELL ACTIVATION, said application filed on 14 November 1997 and assigned Serial Number 08/970,973;

AND, WHEREAS, THE PICOWER INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH, a not-for-profit medical research organization of the State of Florida, having administrative offices at 350 Community Drive, Manhasset, New York 11030 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all applications and patent on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Manhasset, New York, thisth day of June, 1998.
Kevin Tracey
Executed at Tenafly, New Jersey, this 8 th day of June 1998. Pamela Cohen
Executed at Manhasset, New York, thisth day of June, 1998.
Michael Bukrinsky
Executed at Manhasset, New York, thisth day of June, 1998.
Helena Schmidtmayerova

F:\DOCS\47406\0105\ASSIGNMENT.doc Seattle

> PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kevin J. Tracey, residing at 17 Highview Avenue, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870; Pamela Cohen residing at 131 Downey Drive, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670; Michael Bukrinsky residing at 22 Knoll Lane, Glen Head, New York 11545; and Helena Schmidtmayerova residing at 306 East 89th Street Apt. 4C, New York, New York 10128, are the inventors named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States GUANYLHYDRAZONES USEFUL FOR TREATING DISEASES ASSOCIATED WITH T CELL ACTIVATION, said application filed on 14 November 1997 and assigned Serial Number 08/970,973;

AND, WHEREAS, THE PICOWER INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH, a not-forprofit medical research organization of the State of Florida, having administrative offices at 350 Community Drive, Manhasset, New York 11030 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Manhasset, New York, this 4th day of June, 1998. Kevin J. Tracey
Executed at Tenafly, New Jersey, thisth day of June 1998.
Pamela Cohen
Executed at Manhasset, New York, this 4th day of June, 1998.
M. Perficiely
Michael Bukrinsky
Executed at Manhasset, New York, this 4th day of June, 1998.

N:\USR\USERS\KMANOG\IPFILES\ALL-PATS\0100\0105\FILEDOCS.DOC PIMR-NY

Helena Schmidtmayerova

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0202